

Purchasing Division 18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

Award Information - 6/12/2018

Contract Information				
Purchase Description: Uniforms and Accessories for the Lake County Sheriff's Office				
Contract Start Date:	Upon award			
Initial Term:	One Year			
Term Dates:	June 12, 2018 – June 12, 2019			
Renewals:	Four One Year Renewals			
Vendor Information				
Company Name: Galls, LLC				
Sompany Name.	Jano, 220			_
-	340 Russell Cave Road Street Address			Suite/Unit #
	.exington		KY State	40505 ZIP Code
`	y		State	2.17 Godd
Contact Name: Kevin Luckett				
Funding Account Description:	Sheriff General Fund Capital Out	lay		
Budget Information: Was included in the FY18 Budget and is within budget expectations.				
Department: <u>L</u>	ake County Sheriff's Office			
Department Contact: Jim Chamernik Award Amount: \$260,000				
Bid / RFP Information				
Registered Vendors: 15 (0 Local; 15 Non local) Responses Received: 2 (0 Local; 2 Non local)				

Intent:

To provide an online (e-commerce) shop for the purpose of the Lake County Sheriff, Court Security, and Corrections officers to purchase uniforms, equipment, and accessories.



Purchasing Division

18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

Scope of Work:

Lake County is requesting proposals from qualified companies to establish a contract to provide complete a secure online ordering website for the purpose of Sheriff personnel to order their uniforms. The site shall only be accessible by users defined by the Lake County Sheriff's Office. The site must also be configurable based on the Lake County Sheriff's Office Uniform Program Requirements.

Evaluation of Proposals:

Evaluation Factors:

- Compliance with the technical specifications stated in the RFP
- Experience, background, years in business performing similar services, ability to provide a superior level of customer service as evidenced by references.
- Understanding and ability to meet the scope of services.
- · Ancillary Products and Services, additional product offering
- Cost Proposal

Department Recommendation:

Based on the criteria set forth in the Request for Proposal, the Evaluation Committee comprised of representatives from Finance & Administrative Services, and Sheriff's Office selected Galls, LLC as the most favorable proposal for Lake County.